Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Senate Bill 21 Date published:
February 23, 1971

CHAPTER 5, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to appropriate $1,239.50 from the general fund for payment of
a claim made by Charles Androsky against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:
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CHAPTER 5

There is appropriated from the general fund $1,239.50 to
Charles Androsky to compensate him for expenses incurred because of
the death of his brother Dennis in 1968 from stab wounds inflicted
upon him by an inmate at the Green Bay reformatory. Acceptance of
this appropriation shall operatc as a full and complete release to
the state of any claim on account of such death.




